DISCLOSURE FOR THE ANIMALS RADIO TODAY INTERVIEW OF VICKI BENJAMIN

The Karner Blue Animal Impact Fund seeks to achieve long-term total returns by investing in companies that lead their industries in animal welfare performance. As with any mutual fund, there is a risk that you could lose money by investing in the Karner Blue Animal Impact Fund. The success of the Fund's investment strategy depends largely upon KBC's skill in selecting securities for purchase and sale by the Fund and there is no assurance that the Fund will achieve its investment objective. Because of the investment techniques KBC uses, the Fund is designed for investors who are investing for the long term. The Fund is not intended to be a complete investment program.

The Karner Blue Animal Impact Fund is distributed by Ultimus Fund Distributors, LLC (Member FINRA).

Ultimus Fund Distributors, LLC is not affiliated with Karner Blue Capital, LLC, the Karner Blue Animal Impact Fund or Animals Today Radio.

Past performance does not guarantee future results. Investment return and principal value of an investment will fluctuate so that an investor's shares, when redeemed, may be worth more or less than their original cost. Investors should carefully consider the investment objectives, risks, and charges and expenses of the Fund before investing. The prospectus contains this and other information about the Fund, and it should be read carefully before investing. For most recent month-end performance information or to obtain a prospectus, visit animalimpactfund.com or call 1-855-KBANIML (855-522-6465).